
1000500 2000 5000

1, 2 (GeV)

1.00

1.05

1.10

1.15

1.20

1.25

N
P

 c
or

re
ct

io
n

13 TeV

anti-kT (R=0.8)

b < 0.5
* < 0.5

NP correction ± uncertainty
Herwig 7 LO (CH3)
Herwig++ (EE5C)
Pythia 8 (CUETP8M1)
Pythia 8 (CUETP8M2)
Herwig 7 NLO (CH3)
POWHEG+Herwig++ (EE5C)
POWHEG+Pythia 8 (CUETP8M1)
POWHEG+Pythia 8 (CUETP8M2)


